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INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

March, 2013
INDEX OFFENSES

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-
NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**

RAPE TOTAL
ACTUAL
ATTEMPT

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
FORCE
NO FORCE
ATTEMPT

LARCENY TOTAL
$200 AND OVER
$50 TO $200
UNDER $50
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL
ARSON TOTAL
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

THIS YEAR

TO DATE

61
54

412
312
100

663

1474
1170
304

1103
250
121

5007
2605
1000
1402

1692
49
1056
2210
384
51
8060

1144
6916

LAST YEAR

TO DATE

12

52
51

411
291
120

733

1759
1421
338

1345
266
148

5226
2512
1186
1528

1908
68
1122
2128
397
45
8635

1208
7427

ANNUAL
% CHANGE

-33.3%

17.3%
5.9%
600.0%

0.2%
7.2%
-16.7%

-9.5%

-16.2%
-17.7%
-10.1%

-18.0%
-6.0%
-18.2%

-4.2%
3.7%
-15.7%
-8.2%

-11.3%
-27.9%
-5.9%
3.9%
-3.3%
13.3%
-6.7%

-5.3%
-6.9%




March, 2013

Eastway Division (06)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

Current Year-to-Date

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

MANSLAUGHTER 0 0 NA
RAPE 0 2 -100.0%
ROBBERY 54 55 -1.8%

ARMED 40 41 -2.4%
STRONG-ARM 14 14 0.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 52 60 -13.3%
BURGLARY 122 153 -20.3%
RESIDENTIAL 108 136 -20.6%
COMMERCIAL 14 17 -17.6%
LARCENY 278 307 -9.4%
FROM AUTO 99 89 11.2%
BICYCLE 2 8 -75.0%
SHOPLIFTING 41 46 -10.9%
OTHERS 136 164 -171%
VEHICLE THEFT 23 18 27.8%
ARSON 3 1 200.0%
TOTALS 532 596 -10.7%
VIOLENT 106 117 -9.4%
PROPERTY 426 479 -11.1%
North Tryon Division (07)
Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER 0 2 -100.0%
RAPE 8 9 -11.1%
ROBBERY 51 49 41%

ARMED 45 36 25.0%
STRONG-ARM 6 13 -53.8%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 68 89 -23.6%
BURGLARY 127 171 -25.7%
RESIDENTIAL 111 143 -22.4%
COMMERCIAL 16 28 -42.9%
LARCENY 322 314 2.5%
FROM AUTO 104 108 -3.7%
BICYCLE 2 5 -60.0%
SHOPLIFTING 47 47 0.0%
OTHERS 169 154 9.7%
VEHICLE THEFT 41 39 5.1%
ARSON 5 4 25.0%
TOTALS 622 677 -8.1%
VIOLENT 127 149 -14.8%
PROPERTY 495 528 -6.3%




North Division (11)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

Percent Change

MANSLAUGHTER 0 1 -100.0%
RAPE 3 4 -25.0%
ROBBERY 26 22 18.2%

ARMED 21 16 31.3%
STRONG-ARM 5 6 -16.7%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 69 56 23.2%
BURGLARY 173 218 -20.6%
RESIDENTIAL 142 175 -18.9%
COMMERCIAL 31 43 -27.9%
LARCENY 448 530 -15.5%
FROM AUTO 131 200 -34.5%
BICYCLE 2 2 0.0%
SHOPLIFTING 147 170 -13.5%
OTHERS 168 158 6.3%
VEHICLE THEFT 34 36 -5.6%
ARSON 5 2 150.0%
TOTALS 758 869 -12.8%
VIOLENT 98 83 18.1%
PROPERTY 660 786 -16.0%
University City Division (14)
Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER 0 0 NA
RAPE 7 2 250.0%
ROBBERY 31 22 40.9%

ARMED 22 16 37.5%
STRONG-ARM 9 6 50.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 24 36 -33.3%
BURGLARY 160 157 1.9%
RESIDENTIAL 111 124 -10.5%
COMMERCIAL 49 33 48.5%
LARCENY 543 546 -0.5%
FROM AUTO 185 229 -19.2%
BICYCLE 3 8 -62.5%
SHOPLIFTING 125 110 13.6%
OTHERS 230 199 15.6%
VEHICLE THEFT 25 28 -10.7%
ARSON 4 1 300.0%
TOTALS 794 792 0.3%
VIOLENT 62 60 3.3%
PROPERTY 732 732 0.0%




Hickory Grove Division (12)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

Percent Change

MANSLAUGHTER 2 2 0.0%
RAPE 2 5 -60.0%
ROBBERY 30 36 -16.7%

ARMED 22 28 -21.4%
STRONG-ARM 8 8 0.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 40 66 -39.4%
BURGLARY 105 168 -37.5%
RESIDENTIAL 87 154 -43.5%
COMMERCIAL 18 14 28.6%
LARCENY 254 313 -18.8%
FROM AUTO 85 115 -26.1%
BICYCLE 5 1 400.0%
SHOPLIFTING 59 92 -35.9%
OTHERS 105 105 0.0%
VEHICLE THEFT 23 30 -23.3%
ARSON 5 4 25.0%
TOTALS 461 624 -26.1%
VIOLENT 74 109 -32.1%
PROPERTY 387 515 -24.9%
Independence Division (17)
Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER 0 1 -100.0%
RAPE 5 2 150.0%
ROBBERY 22 43 -48.8%

ARMED 16 30 -46.7%
STRONG-ARM 6 13 -53.8%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 56 64 -12.5%
BURGLARY 121 130 -6.9%
RESIDENTIAL 91 107 -15.0%
COMMERCIAL 30 23 30.4%
LARCENY 381 361 5.5%
FROM AUTO 112 131 -14.5%
BICYCLE 5 3 66.7%
SHOPLIFTING 119 93 28.0%
OTHERS 145 134 8.2%
VEHICLE THEFT 32 36 -11.1%
ARSON 5 3 66.7%
TOTALS 622 640 -2.8%
VIOLENT 83 110 -24.5%
PROPERTY 539 530 1.7%




Providence Division (16)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

Percent Change

MANSLAUGHTER 0 1 -100.0%
RAPE 4 0 NA
ROBBERY 17 15 13.3%

ARMED 11 12 -8.3%
STRONG-ARM 6 3 100.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 20 22 9.1%
BURGLARY 70 106 -34.0%
RESIDENTIAL 57 87 -34.5%
COMMERCIAL 13 19 -31.6%
LARCENY 473 416 13.7%
FROM AUTO 164 129 27.1%
BICYCLE 6 8 -25.0%
SHOPLIFTING 167 144 16.0%
OTHERS 136 135 0.7%
VEHICLE THEFT 21 22 -4.5%
ARSON 2 2 0.0%
TOTALS 607 584 3.9%
VIOLENT 41 38 7.9%
PROPERTY 566 546 3.7%
South Division (22)
Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER 0 1 -100.0%
RAPE 4 3 33.3%
ROBBERY 6 8 -25.0%

ARMED 6 4 50.0%
STRONG-ARM 0 4 -100.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 11 28 -60.7%
BURGLARY 66 63 4.8%
RESIDENTIAL 47 56 -16.1%
COMMERCIAL 19 7 171.4%
LARCENY 316 329 -4.0%
FROM AUTO 123 151 -18.5%
BICYCLE 0 4 -100.0%
SHOPLIFTING 45 55 -18.2%
OTHERS 148 119 24.4%
VEHICLE THEFT 9 12 -25.0%
ARSON 4 5 -20.0%
TOTALS 416 449 -7.3%
VIOLENT 21 40 -47.5%
PROPERTY 395 409 -3.4%




Westover Division (26)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

Percent Change

MANSLAUGHTER 2 1 100.0%
RAPE 7 5 40.0%
ROBBERY 42 34 23.5%

ARMED 31 28 10.7%
STRONG-ARM 11 6 83.3%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 61 48 27.1%
BURGLARY 104 158 -34.2%
RESIDENTIAL 73 95 -23.2%
COMMERCIAL 31 63 -50.8%
LARCENY 341 336 1.5%
FROM AUTO 124 155 -20.0%
BICYCLE 4 4 0.0%
SHOPLIFTING 50 27 85.2%
OTHERS 163 150 8.7%
0
VEHICLE THEFT 32 37 -13.5%
ARSON 1 5 -80.0%
TOTALS 590 624 -5.4%
VIOLENT 112 88 27.3%
PROPERTY 478 536 -10.8%
Steele Creek Division (21)
Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER 0 0 NA
RAPE 10 4 150.0%
ROBBERY 26 31 -16.1%

ARMED 23 23 0.0%
STRONG-ARM 3 8 -62.5%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 34 54 -37.0%
BURGLARY 95 109 -12.8%
RESIDENTIAL 79 93 -15.1%
COMMERCIAL 16 16 0.0%
LARCENY 444 489 -9.2%
FROM AUTO 171 169 1.2%
BICYCLE 2 8 -75.0%
SHOPLIFTING 84 124 -32.3%
OTHERS 187 188 -0.5%
VEHICLE THEFT 41 39 51%
ARSON 0 8 -100.0%
TOTALS 650 734 -11.4%
VIOLENT 70 89 -21.3%
PROPERTY 580 645 -10.1%




Metro Division (02)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

Percent Change

MANSLAUGHTER 2 1 100.0%
RAPE 2 8 -75.0%
ROBBERY 54 45 20.0%

ARMED 38 29 31.0%
STRONG-ARM 16 16 0.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 139 109 27.5%
BURGLARY 130 145 -10.3%
RESIDENTIAL 109 115 -5.2%
COMMERCIAL 21 30 -30.0%
LARCENY 384 381 0.8%
FROM AUTO 134 110 21.8%
BICYCLE 4 4 0.0%
SHOPLIFTING 45 58 -22.4%
OTHERS 201 209 -3.8%
VEHICLE THEFT 43 37 16.2%
ARSON 6 6 0.0%
TOTALS 760 732 3.8%
VIOLENT 197 163 20.9%
PROPERTY 563 569 -1.1%
Freedom Division (27)
Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER 2 0 NA
RAPE 2 3 -33.3%
ROBBERY 32 28 14.3%

ARMED 26 19 36.8%
STRONG-ARM 6 9 -33.3%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 59 68 -13.2%
BURGLARY 155 155 0.0%
RESIDENTIAL 127 123 3.3%
COMMERCIAL 28 32 -12.5%
LARCENY 451 471 -4.2%
FROM AUTO 129 135 -4.4%
BICYCLE 6 0 NA
SHOPLIFTING 95 109 -12.8%
OTHERS 221 227 -2.6%
VEHICLE THEFT 44 43 2.3%
ARSON 11 4 175.0%
TOTALS 756 772 -2.1%
VIOLENT 95 99 -4.0%
PROPERTY 661 673 -1.8%




Central Division (01)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

21
11
10
29
43
25
18

364
131

24
201

13

475

55
420

23
14
32
25
12
13

428

186
13
46

183

19

532

60
472

Percent Change

-100.0%
25.0%
-8.7%
22.2%
-28.6%
-9.4%
72.0%
108.3%
38.5%
-15.0%
-29.6%
-38.5%
-47.8%
9.8%
-31.6%
NA
-10.7%

-8.3%
-11.0%




