

CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT YEAR-TO-DATE SUMMARY, 2013

Rodney Monroe Chief of Police

INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT			
March, 2013	THIS YEAR	LAST YEAR	ANNUAL
INDEX OFFENSES	TO DATE	TO DATE	<u>% CHANGE</u>
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON- NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**	8	12	-33.3%
RAPE TOTAL	61	52	17.3%
ACTUAL	54	51	5.9%
ATTEMPT	7	1	600.0%
ROBBERY TOTAL	412	411	0.2%
ARMED	312	291	7.2%
STRONG-ARM	100	120	-16.7%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL	663	733	-9.5%
BURGLARY TOTAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL ****	1474	1759	-16.2%
	1170	1421	-17.7%
	304	338	-10.1%
FORCE	1103	1345	-18.0%
NO FORCE	250	266	-6.0%
ATTEMPT	121	148	-18.2%
LARCENY TOTAL	5007	5226	-4.2%
\$200 AND OVER	2605	2512	3.7%
\$50 TO \$200	1000	1186	-15.7%
UNDER \$50	1402	1528	-8.2%
FROM AUTO BICYCLE SHOPLIFTING OTHERS	1692	1908	-11.3%
	49	68	-27.9%
	1056	1122	-5.9%
	2210	2128	3.9%
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL	384	397	-3.3%
ARSON TOTAL	51	45	13.3%
TOTALS	8060	8635	-6.7%
VIOLENT	1144	1208	-5.3%
PROPERTY	6916	7427	-6.9%

March, 2013

Eastway Division (06)			
	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT			
MANSLAUGHTER	0	0	NA
RAPE	0	2	-100.0%
ROBBERY	54	55	-1.8%
ARMED	40	41	-2.4%
STRONG-ARM	14	14	0.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	52	60	-13.3%
BURGLARY	122	153	-20.3%
RESIDENTIAL	108	136	-20.6%
COMMERCIAL	14	17	-17.6%
LARCENY	278	307	-9.4%
FROM AUTO	99	89	11.2%
BICYCLE	2	8	-75.0%
SHOPLIFTING	41	46	-10.9%
OTHERS	136	164	-17.1%
VEHICLE THEFT	23	18	27.8%
ARSON	3	1	200.0%
TOTALS	532	596	-10.7%
VIOLENT.	400	44-	0.407
VIOLENT	106	117	-9.4%
PROPERTY	426	479	-11.1%

North Tryon Division (07)			
			Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT			
MANSLAUGHTER	0	2	-100.0%
RAPE	8	9	-11.1%
ROBBERY	51	49	4.1%
ARMED	45	36	25.0%
STRONG-ARM	6	13	-53.8%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	68	89	-23.6%
BURGLARY	127	171	-25.7%
RESIDENTIAL	111	143	-22.4%
COMMERCIAL	16	28	-42.9%
LARCENY	322	314	2.5%
FROM AUTO	104	108	-3.7%
BICYCLE	2	5	-60.0%
SHOPLIFTING	47	47	0.0%
OTHERS	169	154	9.7%
VEHICLE THEFT	41	39	5.1%
ARSON	5	4	25.0%
TOTALS	622	677	-8.1%
VIOLENT	127	149	-14.8%
PROPERTY	495	528	-6.3%

North Division (11)			
			Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	0	1	-100.0%
RAPE	3	4	-25.0%
ROBBERY ARMED STRONG-ARM	26 21 5	22 16 6	18.2% 31.3% -16.7%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	69	56	23.2%
BURGLARY RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL	173 142 31	218 175 43	-20.6% -18.9% -27.9%
LARCENY FROM AUTO BICYCLE SHOPLIFTING OTHERS	448 131 2 147 168	530 200 2 170 158	-15.5% -34.5% 0.0% -13.5% 6.3%
VEHICLE THEFT	34	36	-5.6%
ARSON	5	2	150.0%
TOTALS	758	869	-12.8%
VIOLENT PROPERTY	98 660	83 786	18.1% -16.0%

University City Division (14)			
			Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT		<u>.</u>	r ercent Change
MANSLAUGHTER	0	0	NA
IVIII II VOLI IO GITT ETT	v	· ·	
RAPE	7	2	250.0%
ROBBERY	31	22	40.9%
ARMED	22	16	37.5%
STRONG-ARM	9	6	50.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	24	36	-33.3%
BURGLARY	160	157	1.9%
RESIDENTIAL	111	124	-10.5%
COMMERCIAL	49	33	48.5%
LARCENY	543	546	-0.5%
FROM AUTO	185	229	-19.2%
BICYCLE	3	8	-62.5%
SHOPLIFTING	125	110	13.6%
OTHERS	230	199	15.6%
VEHICLE THEFT	25	28	-10.7%
ARSON	4	1	300.0%
TOTALS	794	792	0.3%
VIOLENT	62	60	3.3%
PROPERTY	732	732	0.0%

Hickory Grove Division (12)			
LUBBER & MON MEGUIOENE			Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT			
MANSLAUGHTER	2	2	0.0%
RAPE	2	5	-60.0%
ROBBERY	30	36	-16.7%
ARMED	22	28	-21.4%
STRONG-ARM	8	8	0.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	40	66	-39.4%
BURGLARY	105	168	-37.5%
RESIDENTIAL	87	154	-43.5%
COMMERCIAL	18	14	28.6%
LARCENY	254	313	-18.8%
FROM AUTO	85	115	-26.1%
BICYCLE	5	1	400.0%
SHOPLIFTING	59	92	-35.9%
OTHERS	105	105	0.0%
VEHICLE THEFT	23	30	-23.3%
ARSON	5	4	25.0%
TOTALS	461	624	-26.1%
VIOLENT	74	109	-32.1%
PROPERTY	387	515	-24.9%

Independence Division (17)			
			Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT		•	Percent Change
MANSLAUGHTER	0	1	-100.0%
MANSLAGGITTEN	U	ı	-100.076
RAPE	5	2	150.0%
ROBBERY	22	43	-48.8%
ARMED	16	30	-46.7%
STRONG-ARM	6	13	-53.8%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	56	64	-12.5%
BURGLARY	121	130	-6.9%
RESIDENTIAL	91	107	-15.0%
COMMERCIAL	30	23	30.4%
LARCENY	381	361	5.5%
FROM AUTO	112	131	-14.5%
BICYCLE	5	3	66.7%
SHOPLIFTING	119	93	28.0%
OTHERS	145	134	8.2%
VEHICLE THEFT	32	36	-11.1%
ARSON	5	3	66.7%
TOTALS	622	640	-2.8%
VIOLENT	83	110	-24.5%
PROPERTY	539	530	1.7%

Providence Division (16)			
			Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT			reiceill Gliange
MANSLAUGHTER	0	1	-100.0%
WWW.VOENGATTER	· ·	·	100.070
RAPE	4	0	NA
ROBBERY	17	15	13.3%
ARMED	11	12	-8.3%
STRONG-ARM	6	3	100.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	20	22	-9.1%
BURGLARY	70	106	-34.0%
RESIDENTIAL	57	87	-34.5%
COMMERCIAL	13	19	-31.6%
LARCENY	473	416	13.7%
FROM AUTO	164	129	27.1%
BICYCLE	6	8	-25.0%
SHOPLIFTING	167	144	16.0%
OTHERS	136	135	0.7%
VEHICLE THEFT	21	22	-4.5%
ARSON	2	2	0.0%
TOTALS	607	584	3.9%
VIOLENT	41	38	7.9%
PROPERTY	566	546	3.7%
I TOT LITT	300	340	0.1 /0

South Division (22)			
			Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT			r creent onlyinge
MANSLAUGHTER	0	1	-100.0%
W/ (NOE/NOCITIE)	V	'	100.070
RAPE	4	3	33.3%
ROBBERY	6	8	-25.0%
ARMED	6	4	50.0%
STRONG-ARM	0	4	-100.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	11	28	-60.7%
BURGLARY	66	63	4.8%
RESIDENTIAL	47	56	-16.1%
COMMERCIAL	19	7	171.4%
LARCENY	316	329	-4.0%
FROM AUTO	123	151	-18.5%
BICYCLE	0	4	-100.0%
SHOPLIFTING	45	55	-18.2%
OTHERS	148	119	24.4%
VEHICLE THEFT	9	12	-25.0%
ARSON	4	5	-20.0%
TOTALS	416	449	-7.3%
VIOLENT	21	40	-47.5%
PROPERTY	395	40 409	-47.5% -3.4%
INVILITI	380	403	-3.4%

Westover Division (26)			
			Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT			<u>Percent Change</u>
MANSLAUGHTER	2	1	100.0%
WANSEAGGITEN	2	ı	100.076
RAPE	7	5	40.0%
ROBBERY	42	34	23.5%
ARMED	31	28	10.7%
STRONG-ARM	11	6	83.3%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	61	48	27.1%
BURGLARY	104	158	-34.2%
RESIDENTIAL	73	95	-23.2%
COMMERCIAL	31	63	-50.8%
LARCENY	341	336	1.5%
FROM AUTO	124	155	-20.0%
BICYCLE	4	4	0.0%
SHOPLIFTING	50	27	85.2%
OTHERS	163	150	8.7%
VELUOLE TUEST	0		
VEHICLE THEFT	32	37	-13.5%
ARSON	1	5	-80.0%
TOTALS	590	624	-5.4%
VIOLENT	112	88	27.3%
PROPERTY	478	536	-10.8%

ele Creek Division (21)			
		ı	Percent Change
RDER & NON-NEGLIGENT		<u>.</u>	Percent Change
MANSLAUGHTER	0	0	NA
INOLAGAITEIT	U	U	IVA
PE	10	4	150.0%
BBERY	26	31	-16.1%
RMED	23	23	0.0%
FRONG-ARM	3	8	-62.5%
GRAVATED ASSAULT	34	54	-37.0%
RGLARY	95	109	-12.8%
ESIDENTIAL	79	93	-15.1%
OMMERCIAL	16	16	0.0%
RCENY	444	489	-9.2%
ROM AUTO	171	169	1.2%
CYCLE	2	8	-75.0%
HOPLIFTING	84	124	-32.3%
THERS	187	188	-0.5%
HICLE THEFT	41	39	5.1%
SON	0	8	-100.0%
TALS	650	734	-11.4%
)I FNT	70	89	-21.3%
	-		-10.1%
			-

Metro Division (02)			
			Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT			
MANSLAUGHTER	2	1	100.0%
RAPE	2	8	-75.0%
ROBBERY	54	45	20.0%
ARMED	38	29	31.0%
STRONG-ARM	16	16	0.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	139	109	27.5%
BURGLARY	130	145	-10.3%
RESIDENTIAL	109	115	-5.2%
COMMERCIAL	21	30	-30.0%
LARCENY	384	381	0.8%
FROM AUTO	134	110	21.8%
BICYCLE	4	4	0.0%
SHOPLIFTING	45	58	-22.4%
OTHERS	201	209	-3.8%
VEHICLE THEFT	43	37	16.2%
ARSON	6	6	0.0%
TOTALS	760	732	3.8%
VIOLENT	197	163	20.9%
PROPERTY	563	569	-1.1%

Freedom Division (27)			
			Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT			r ercent change
MANSLAUGHTER	2	0	NA
MANGEAGAITIEIT	2	O	IVA
RAPE	2	3	-33.3%
ROBBERY	32	28	14.3%
ARMED	26	19	36.8%
STRONG-ARM	6	9	-33.3%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	59	68	-13.2%
BURGLARY	155	155	0.0%
RESIDENTIAL	127	123	3.3%
COMMERCIAL	28	32	-12.5%
LARCENY	451	471	-4.2%
FROM AUTO	129	135	-4.4%
BICYCLE	6	0	NA
SHOPLIFTING	95	109	-12.8%
OTHERS	221	227	-2.6%
VEHICLE THEFT	44	43	2.3%
ARSON	11	4	175.0%
TOTALS	756	772	-2.1%
VIOLENT	95	99	-4.0%
PROPERTY	661	673	-1.8%

Central Division (01)			
NURDER A NON MEGUIOENE			Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT			400.00/
MANSLAUGHTER	0	1	-100.0%
RAPE	5	4	25.0%
ROBBERY	21	23	-8.7%
ARMED	11	9	22.2%
STRONG-ARM	10	14	-28.6%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	29	32	-9.4%
BURGLARY	43	25	72.0%
RESIDENTIAL	25	12	108.3%
COMMERCIAL	18	13	38.5%
LARCENY	364	428	-15.0%
FROM AUTO	131	186	-29.6%
BICYCLE	8	13	-38.5%
SHOPLIFTING	24	46	-47.8%
OTHERS	201	183	9.8%
VEHICLE THEFT	13	19	-31.6%
ARSON	0	0	NA
TOTALS	475	532	-10.7%
VIOLENT	55	60	-8.3%
PROPERTY	420	472	-11.0%